Pretium™  Connector Housings
A LANscape® Pretium™  Solutions Product
Applications
Main crossconnect, intermediate crossconnects and
telecommunications rooms
Rack or equipment cabinet installations
Data center fiber distribution frames
Crossconnects using large quantities of lowfibercount

CCH-01U 4.4 x 43.2 x 30.5 (1.75 x 17 x 12) 2.3 (5) 1/1
CCH-02U 8.9 x 43.2 x 30.5 (3.5 x 17 x 12) 2.7 (6) 1/1
Ordering Information
Order Number Description Quantity per
Delivery Unit
CCH-01U Closet Connector Housing that will accept up to two CCHE panels; 1/1
comes with blank panels and hardware to strain-relieve one cable
with the Universal Cable Clamp (UCC) or up to five 1 cm (0.4-in)
or smaller cables with the UCC insert;
two 6-fiber panels = 12 fiber total capacity;
two 8-fiber panels = 16 fiber total capacity;
two 12-fiber panels = 24 fiber total capacity;
two 16-fiber panels = 32 fiber total capacity;
two 24-fiber panels = 48 fiber total capacity (MT-RJ and LC)
CCH-02U Closet Connector Housing that will accept up to four CCHE panels; 1/1
comes with blank panels and hardware to strain-relieve one cable
with the Universal Cable Clamp (UCC) or up to five 1 cm (0.4-in)
or smaller cables with the UCC insert;
four 6-fiber panels = 24 fiber total capacity;
four 8-fiber panels = 32 fiber total capacity;
four 12-fiber panels = 48 fiber total capacity;
four 16-fiber panels = 64 fiber total capacity;
four 24-fiber panels = 96 fiber total capacity (MT-RJ and LC)
Pre-Loaded Housings
CCH-01U-2491 CCH-01U pre-loaded with 12 568SC (SC duplex) adapters (two CCHE panels), 1/1
62.5 µm multimode, composite insert, composite housing
CCH-01U-2497 CCH-01U pre-loaded with 12 MT-RJ adapters (two CCHE panels), 62.5 µm 1/1
multimode, composite housing
CCH-01U-1215T CCH-01U pre-loaded with 12 ST® compatible adapters (two CCHE panels), 1/1
62.5 µm multimode, ceramic insert, composite housing
Accessories
CCH-1U-LBL Replacement Label Kit for the CCH housing (1-rack-space housing) 10/1
CCH-2U-LBL Replacement Label Kit for the CCH housing (2-rack-space housing) 10/1

CCH-03U & CCH-04U
A LANscape® Solutions Product
Ordering Information
Order Number Description Quantity per
Delivery Unit
Pre-Loaded Housings
CCH-04U-E491 CCH-04U pre-loaded with 72 568SC (SC duplex) adapters (12 CCHE panels), 1/1
62.5 µm multimode, composite insert, composite housing
CCH-04U-7291 CCH-04U pre-loaded with 36 568SC (SC duplex) adapters (6 CCHE panels), 1/1
62.5 µm multimode, composite insert, composite housing
CCH-04U-E497 CCH-04U pre-loaded with 72 MT-RJ adapters (12 CCHE panels), 62.5 µm 1/1
multimode, composite housing
CCH-04U-7297 CCH-04U pre-loaded with 36 MT-RJ adapters (6 CCHE panels), 62.5 µm 1/1
multimode, composite housing
CCH-04U-7215T CCH-04U pre-loaded with 72 ST® compatible adapters (12 CCHE panels), 1/1
62.5 µm multimode, ceramic insert, composite housing
Accessories
CJP-01U Closet Jumper Management Panel; provides jumper management in a 1/1
4.45 cm (1.75-in) rack space
CJP-02U Closet Jumper Management Panel; provides jumper management in a 1/1
8.9 cm (3.5-in) rack space
CCH-3U-LBL Replacement Label Kit for the CCH housing (3-rack-space housing); 10/1
CCH-4U-LBL Replacement Label Kit for the CCH housing (4-rack-space housing); 10/1
CCH-WALLMNT-KIT Bracket Kit for wall mounting the CCH housing, 6 rack spaces tall, hinged 1/1
CCH-UCC-KIT One Bracket and Two Universal Cable Clamps (UCCs); each housing is shipped 1/1
with one bracket and two UCCs; an additional bracket and UCC can be added;
two multi-cable grommets included that accept up to five 1.0 cm  (0.4-in)
diameter cables
HDWR-LOCK-KIT Lock Kit for front door of housing; contains one lock with two keys 1/1
CCH-TOP-CVR Patch Field Cover that covers top opening in CCH-03U and CCH-04U housings 1/1
FDC-CABLE-GRND Armored Cable Grounding Kit; contains armor grounding clip and ground strap 1/1
CCH-04U-SIDEPNL Side Panels to enclose CCH-04U housing 2/1
114 Corning Cable Systems
Closet Connector Housing Panels
(CCHE-CP)
A LANscape® Solutions Product

(CCHE-CP)
A LANscape® Solutions Product
Ordering Information
Closet Connector Housing Panels
Select adapters.
ST® Compatible
15 = ST compatible multimode,
ceramic insert, 62.5µm and
50µm (OM1 & OM2)
19 = ST compatible single-mode
ceramic insert (OS1)
25= ST multimode, threaded,
composite housing, composite
insert (OM1)
E5= ST multimode, ceramic insert,
50µm (OM3)
FC
11 = FC single-mode, ceramic insert
21 = FC single-mode, metal insert
LC Duplex
04= LC Duplex single-mode, ceramic
insert (OS1)
05= LC Duplex multimode, ceramic
insert, 62.5µm (OM1)
D3= LC Duplex multimode, ceramic
insert, 50µm (OM2)
E4= LC Duplex multimode, ceramic
insert, 50µm (OM3)
Use the following options to construct the order number:
Select fiber count.
06 = 6 fibers
08 = 8 fibers
12 = 12 fibers
16 = 16 fibers (*)
24 = 24 fibers (*)
36 = 36 fibers (**)
72 = 72 fibers (**)
* = only LC Duplex, MT-RJ and SC Duplex adapters
** =only MTP adapters
CCHE - CP -
1 2
1
2
SC Duplex
57 = SC Duplex, multimode, composite
housing, ceramic insert, 62.5µm
72 = SC Duplex single-mode, ceramic
insert (OS1)
91 = SC Duplex, multimode, composite
insert, 62.5µm (OM1)
E7 = SC Duplex multimode, ceramic
insert, 50µm (OM3)
G7 = SC Duplex multimode, ceramic
insert, 50µm (OM2)
P5 = SC Duplex, multimode, composite
housing, metal insert, 50µm
SC Simplex
39 = SC Simplex, multimode, metal
insert, 62.5µm (OM1)
56 = SC Simplex, multimode, composite
insert, 62.5µm (OM1)
5C = SC Simplex, single-mode, ceramic
insert (OS1)
6C = SC Simplex, angle polish single-
mode, ceramic insert
E6 = SC Simplex, multimode, ceramic
insert, 50µm (OM3)
P4 = SC Simplex, multimode, ceramic
insert, 50µm (OM2)
MT -RJ
86 = MT-RJ multimode, composite
housing 62.5µm (OM1)
87 = MT-RJ single-mode, composite

KH = Multimode (62.5/125 µm) OM1
RH = Single-mode OS1
Ordering Information
Closet Connector Panels for Modular Terminations (Copper and Fiber Optic)
Order Number Description
CCHE-CP00-LS CCHE empty panel for up to 6 LANscape® single-port modules or three dual-port modules
(Category 5,6, 7 copper or fiber optic modules), incl. integral cable strain relief
Pigtailed Closet Connector Panels
Select adapters.
ST® Compatible
50 = ST compatible, ceramic insert,
multimode, composite housing
61 = ST compatible/UPC, ceramic
insert, single-mode
FC
17 = FC, metal insert, multimode
21 = FC APC, metal insert,
single-mode, metal housing
54 = FC UPC, metal insert,
single-mode
Use the following options to construct the order number:
Select fiber count.
06 = 6 fibers
08= 8 fibers
12 = 12 fibers (only for SC duplex, LC duplex and MT-RJ)
16 = 16 fibers
24 = 24 fibers
CCHE - CP - P03 -
1 2 3
1
2
SC Simplex
56 = SC Simplex, composite insert,
multimode
5C = SC Simplex/UPC, ceramic insert,
single-mode
6C = SC Simplex/APC, ceramic insert,
single-mode
SC Duplex
72 = SC Duplex/UPC,
single-mode, ceramic insert
91 = SC Duplex, composite
insert, multimode, plastic housing
LC Duplex
04 = LC Duplex, ceramic
insert, single-mode
05 = LC Duplex, ceramic
insert, multimode
MT -RJ
86 = MT-RJ multimode
87 = MT-RJ single-mode
3 OptiStrip™Buffered Fiber
KN = Multimode (62.5/125 µm)
OM1
RN = Single-mode OS1
Ribbon Fiber
CJ = Standard multimode
(50/125 µm) OM2
SJ = Laser-optimized multimode
(50/125 µm) OM3
KJ = Multimode (62.5/125 µm) OM1
RJ = Single-mode OS1
Closet Connector Housing Panels
(CCHE-CP)
A LANscape® Solutions Product
Examples
Order Number Description